<th< th=""><th>1</th><th>C C</th><th>D</th><th>E</th><th>F</th><th>G</th><th>Н</th><th>I</th><th>J</th><th>K</th><th>L</th><th>М</th><th>N</th><th>0</th></th<>	1	C C	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0
I I	SI.	N Name of Circle		Name of the		Borrower name			Registered address of	Outstanding		Date of asset	Details of security possessed	Name of the title holder
N N	0.			Branch	of branch						Classification			
Image: Process of the second	1	CUANDICADU		CARMARRANICI	5220						1.000			possessed
I I		CHANDIGARH	Direct CO		5220					RS. 339.46 Lakh	LUSS	11.01.2019		Smt Voona Pani Smt
2 4 0.0010 0.0010 0.0010 0.00100 0.00100 0.00100 0.00100 0.00100 0.00100 0.00100 0.00100 0.00100 0.001000 0.0010000000 0.001000000000000000000000000000000000				CHANDIGARH					Fallukut-151205					
Image: Part of Section Part Part Part Part Part Part Part Part	2							151205					01.00.1550	
Image: Source Provide Provide Source Provide	2	CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH	5220	P B TRADING	Sh. Ashish Bansal S/o	Street No. 11,	178,STREET NO 1,	Rs. 281.01 Lakh	LOSS	29.08.2016	1. EMT of plot in the name of Sri Ashish Bansal S/O – Pramod Bansal , plot no. 7,	
Image: Section of the sectio				CHANDIGARH		COMPANY	Pramod Bansal	Rishi colony,	GURBAX				having admeasuring 285.41 Sq. Yards, situated at residential area of Near	
Image: Section of the sectio						(Proprietor Parmod		Village Chaura	COLONY, PATIALA				Gurudwara Sahib, Cheeka Road, Village – Balbera, Tehsil & District – Patiala vide	
Image: Section of the sectio						Bansal)		Patiala					transfer deed 644 dated 27.04.2015 registered with Sub-Registrar, Patiala.	
 A B Solutions A B Solutions A B Solutions A B Solutions A Solutions<														Sri Ashish Bansal S/O –
I I														Pramod Bansal
Image: Section of the sectin of the section of the section														
Image: Section of the sectio														
Image: Section of the sectio														
Image: Solution of the														
Image: Solution of the														
Image: Source														
I I													and distt. Patiala as per jamabandi for the year 2005-2006 measuring 440 sq. yards	
I I													situated at village choura registered sale deed 18805 registered with sub registrar	
1 A													Patiala on 18.11.2021.	Shri Pramod Bansal S/o
Image: Process of the second	3													
Image: Section of Section Sectin Sectin Sectin Section Section Section Section Section Section	3	CHANDIGARH	Direct CO		5220	SHAM LAL HANDA			NA	Rs. 133.74 Lakh	doubtful	13.10.2017		Sh. Sham Lal Handa S/o
Image: Second				CHANDIGARH										
Image: Process of the second								. , .						
I Image: Section of the se								TOWN						
I I														Sham Lal Handa and Smt.
4 6 0														Veena Handa W/o Sh.
Image: Note:	4													Sham Lal Handa
Image: Section of the section of t	4	CHANDIGARH	Direct CO		5220				NA	Rs. 275.89 Lakh	doubtful	29.07.2019		
Image: Solution in the sub-Registrate / Modeling and positrate / Modeling				CHANDIGARH										
Image: Solution Image: Solution Solution Solution Parage: Solution P							Internal	•						
S R Res Res Res Res Res Res Res So So <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>														
S Res Res Res Res Res Res Res Res St. Parkege Capus St. St. Pa								Fulljab 140001						
S CHANDIGARH Direct CQ SAMM BRANCH S2D Mary Sharkar 50 Str. Millage- Marxisal, Marking La, Barling Kanali Campitod and Creat LS in Barling Kanali Campitod And Campitod And Campitod And Campitod And Campitod Campitod And Campitod And Campitod And Campitod And C														Sh. Pardeep Gupta S/o
Image: Section of the section of t	5													Sh. Karam Chand.
k k	5	CHANDIGARH	Direct CO		5220					Rs. 130.54 Lakh	doubtful	28.01.2019		
Image: Image: Image: Image: Singh Harpit singh Gurdasuri (Hasuri Arcodanani, Late Sh. Harpit Singh Harpit singh Gurdasuri (Hasuri Arcodanani, Late Sh. Harpit Singh Image: No. 358 Gurdaspur ide Vasika No. 3680 dated 1.103.2016 in the incle Sh. Harpit Singh Singh Harpit singh <				CHANDIGARH										
6 8 9 9 9 9 9 0 143521 %10 hn 0.76 WPO- hardochani, 0									Guruaspur.					
6 7 8 7 8 ChANDIGARH Direct CO A SAM BRANCH Guida Shut S220 SAM BRANCH Shushan SXADESH IRRANTI Shushan Mose No.90, willige- shusport Res. 114.85 Lakh Mullige- Guidaspur as Res. 114.85 Lakh Shushan Res. 114.85 Lakh Mullige- Guidaspur as Res. 114.85 Lakh Mullige- Shut Direct CO SARM BRANCH (1).1.1.Muth Res. 114.85 Lakh Mullige- Shut Direct CO SARM BRANCH (1).1.1.Muth Shut Res. 145.78 Mullige- Shut Res. 145.28 Lakh Mullige- Shut Doubtful 31.07.2014 1.1.Muth I.1.Muth (1).1.1.Muth Mullige- Shut Mullige- Shut <th< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>5.1.6.1</td><td></td><td></td><td>R/o H.no. 76. VPO-</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>Cash Dellinder Keuru /s</td></th<>						5.1.6.1			R/o H.no. 76. VPO-					Cash Dellinder Keuru /s
b c BANDIGARH Direct CO SARM BRANCH S200 SMANDERARTIN Direct CO SMAL Lata wol house House No.90, vilage- shashi Bhushan House No.90, vilage- Name House No.90, vilage- shashi Bhushan Bas. 14.85 Lakh doubful 28.12.2018 Residential house built in area measuring 7k-30 Mort L-43 (Have AL-347) share out of loud more of Situated in the reverue estate of vilage Churala, HB N0 355, Tehil and Dist. Sit Shashi Bhushan Sh. Shashi Bhushan Bhushan Measure No.90, vilage- Name House No.90, vilage- Name Res. 412.85 Lakh Doubful 28.12.2018 Residential house built in area measuring 7k-30 Mort No.90, vilage- Name Sh. Shashi Bhushan Sh. Shashi Bhushan Sh. Shashi Bhushan 7 7 8 8 Part NDIGARH Direct CO Proprietor- Shashi Bhushan Sh. Shashi Bhushan Namish Nara Shaki Sharma- House Name Sh. Shashi Bhushan Manish Nara Nimachal Sh. Shashi Bhushan Namish Nara Namish Nara Natish Sharma- Namish Nara Nimachal Sh. Shashi Bhushan Manish Nara Namish Nara Natish Sharma- Namish Nara Nimachal Sh. Shashi Bhushan Namish Nara Namish Nara Nimachal Sh. Shashi Bhushan Manish Nara Nimachal Sh. Shashi Bhushan Namish Nara Ni Mos Shashi Sharma- Nimachal Sh. Shashi Sharma- Nimachal Namish Nara	6												, ,	
A A B CHANDIGARH P CPADIGARH Proprietor - Shashi Bhushan Sh. Shashi Bhushan village-kaljuor, Gurdaspur Kaljuor, Gurdaspur Sh. Shashi Bhushan Sh. Shashi Bhushan Sh. Shashi Bhushan Village-kaljuor, Gurdaspur Sh. Shashi Bhushan Sh. Shashi Bhushan <td>ē</td> <td>CHANDIGARH</td> <td>Direct CO</td> <td>SARM BRANCH</td> <td>5220</td> <td>SWADESHI KRANTI</td> <td>Smt. Kushal Lata w/o</td> <td>House No. 90,</td> <td>House No. 90, village-</td> <td>Rs. 114.85 Lakh</td> <td>doubtful</td> <td>28.12.2018</td> <td>Residential house built in area measuring 0K-20.5 Marla i.e. 41/319 share out of</td> <td>cate on narpricongi</td>	ē	CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH	5220	SWADESHI KRANTI	Smt. Kushal Lata w/o	House No. 90,	House No. 90, village-	Rs. 114.85 Lakh	doubtful	28.12.2018	Residential house built in area measuring 0K-20.5 Marla i.e. 41/319 share out of	cate on narpricongi
Image: Note: Note				CHANDIGARH		KENDER	Sh. Shashi Bhushan						-	
7 8 Res						Proprietor- Shashi							no 66, situated in the revenue estate of village Ghurala, HB No 355, Tehsil and Distt.	
7 0						Bhushan							Gurdaspur as entered in jamabandi for the year 2011-12.	
8 CHANDIGARH Direct CO SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH 5220 M/S NGP INDUSTRIES Sanjeev Kapil Maish Nakra Plot no. 26/1, Industrial Area, Shakti Sharma Sanjeev Kapil Industrial Area, Shakti Sharma Rs. 415-28 Lakh Doubtful 31.07.2014 1. EMT of lease of factory land & building measuring 504 Sqm. Bearing plot no. 2E (1), Industrial Area, Mehatpur, District-Una (H.P.). 8 P P CHANDIGARH Direct CO SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH S220 M/S NGP INDUSTRIES Sanjeev Kapil Industrial Area, Shakti Sharma Sanjeev Kapil Industrial Area, Mehatpur, District-Una, Pradesh-174315 No. 6, Street No. 1, Gautam Nagar, Hindrapur Sanjeev Kapil Industrial Area, Mehatpur, District-Una, Pradesh-174315 No. 6, Street No. 1, Gautam Nagar, Hindrapur Sanjeev Kapil Industrial Area, Mehatpur, District-Una, Pradesh-174315 No. 6, Street No. 1, Gautam Nagar, Hindrapur Sanjeev Kapil Industrial Area, Mehatpur, District-Una, Pradesh-174315 No. 6, Street No. 1, Gautam Nagar, Hindrapur Sanjeev Kapil Industrial Area, Mehatpur, District-Una (H.P.) No. 6, Street No. 1, Industrial Area, No. 6, Stre														Shri Shashi Bhushan S/o
a b CHANDIGARH L Manish Nakra Shakti Sharma Manish Nakra Shakti Sharma Manish Nakra Shakti Sharma Industrial Area, Mehatpur, District - Una Hoshiarpur Balbir Sharma - House Mehatpur, District - Magar, Himschal Pradesh-174315 L	7		Direct CO		5220	M/S NGR INDUSTRIES	Sanioov Kanil	Plot no. 26/1	Sanioov Kapil s/o	Pc 415 29 Jakh	Doubtful	21.07.2014	1 EMT of lease of factory land & building measuring 504 Sam. Pearing plating 25	Sri Niwas
8 Image: Section of the section of	ľ	CHANDIGARH	Direct CO		5220	INDUSTRIES				N3. 413.20 LdKII	Doubtidi	51.07.2014		
a Image: bit in the second				CLANDIGANT										
8 Image: Ima													2. Machinery kept in M/s NGP Industries bearing plot no. 2E(1), Industrial Area.	
8 0														
CHANDIGARH HANDLOOM s/o lagdish Ram. PO Naushara Nal behind Sood Gas 62R/13-7 + 8 marla out of Khasra no 62R/13-7) in the revenue estate of village Proprietor - Alok Proprietor - Alok Banda, Pathankot Godown, Jodha Mal Tajpur, Pathankot purchased vide two title deeds wasika no 6449 dated 26.03.2009 and 6449 dated 26.03.2009 Gupta S/o Ved Prakash Gupta Smt. Anita Gupta W/O Pathankot-145001 Anita Gupta- LIC lane, behind Sood Gas Gupta. 2. Hypothecated Plant and Machinery Pathankot-145001 Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh. Anita Gupta. Anita Gupta. Anita Gupta. LIC lane, behind Sood Gas Godown, Jodha Mal 2. Hypothecated Plant and Machinery Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh. Ved Parkash Godown, Jodha Mal Colony, Dhangu Road, Prakash Pathankot-145001 Pathankot-145001 Sh. Alok Gupta. Sh. Alok Gup	8													M/s NGP Industries
Proprietor - Alok Banda, Pathankot-Godown, Jodha Mal Tajpur, Pathankot purchased vide two title deeds wasika no 6449 dated 26.03.2009 and 6313 dated 02.03.2010 in the name of Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh. Ved Parkash Prakash Gupta Smt. Anita Gupta w/o Smt. Anita Gupta w/o Pathankot-145001 Pathankot-145001 Anita Gupta. Anita Gupta. LIC lane, behind Sood Gas Anita Gupta. LIC lane, behind Sood Gas Sdown, Jodha Mal 2. Hypothecated Plant and Machinery Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh Mathankot-145001 Pathankot-145001 Sh. Alok Gupta. Sh. Alok Gupta. Sh. Alok Gupta.	9	CHANDIGARH	Direct CO		5220					Rs. 2143.37 Lakh	LOSS	30.06.2016		
Image: Section of Sectio				CHANDIGARH										
Prakash Gupta Smt. Anita Gupta w/o Sh. Alok Gupta. Pathankot-145001 Gupta. Gupta. Anita Gupta Anita Gupta. LIC Iane, behind Scod Gas Godown, Jodha Mal Colony, Dhangu Road, Pathankot-145001 2. Hypothecated Plant and Machinery Here Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh Sh. Alok Gupta. Sh. Alok Gupta. Sh. Alok Gupta. Sh. Alok Gupta. Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh Sh. Alok Gupta. Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh														
Sh. Alok Gupta. Anita Gupta- LIC Iane, behind Sood Gas 2. Hypothecated Plant and Machinery Godown, Jodha Mal Colony, Dhangu Road, Pathankot-145001 Sh. Alok Gupta 5/0 Sh. Alo														
Anita Gupta- LIC lane, behind Sood Gas Godown, Jodha Mal Colony, Dhangu Road, Pathankot-145001									1,0001					
Godown, Jodha Mal Colony, Dhangu Road, Pathankot-145001													2. Hypothecated Plant and Machinery	
Colony, Dhangu Road, Pathankot-145001 Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh														
Pathankot-145001 Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh														
Sh. Alok Gupta S/o Sh														
									Painankot-145001					Sh. Alok Gunta S/o Sh
	9													Ved Parkash Gupta.

	A C	D	E	F	G	Н	1	J	K	L	М	Ν	0
10	0 CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH	5220	CHENAB INDUSTRIES PVT LTD	W/o Sh. Arvind Poddar, Sh. Ram Avtar Agarwal,	Govindsar Industrial Area, Hatli Morh, Kathua (J&K) –	Sh. Kush Agarwal- House No 51-Adarsh Nagar, Bhiwani, Haryana– 125002. Smt. Pragya Poddar-H. No. 255. Bakba	Rs. 738.56 Lakh	Doubtful	27.10.2018	 SMT of factory land & building measuring 8.66 kanal (4350 sq. yards) at plot no. near IID Centre, Govindsar Industrial Area, Hatlimorth, Kathua. Plant and Machinery installed in the factory Unit 	M/s Chenab Industries Pvt. Ltd.
11	1 CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH		DASHMESH AGRO INDUSTRIES, DASHMESH RICE MILL AND PRAGAN SINGH (HL) Partners: Pargan Singh W/o Kabal Singh Smt Reeta W/o Pargan Singh	NA	Village & Post Office Sahni, Hoshiarpur Road , Tehsil Phagwara Jostt. Kapurthala- 144402	<u>NO. 25. Kakua</u>	Rs. 956.57 Lakh	Doubtful Doubtful Doubtful	30.09.2015 26.05.2016 06.12.2018	 Property in the name of Pargan Singh S/O Sh. Kabal Singh & Smt. Reeta W/O Pargan Singh EMT of total land and factory, building and residential House total measuring 40Kanal-12Marla (11Kanal-0Marla & 20Kanal- 06Marla in the name of Pargan Singh and 09Kanal-06Marla in the name of Reeta) situated at Hoshiarpur Main Road Village Sahni Tehsil Hoshiarpur Distt. Phagwara Punjab. Plant and Machinery situated at Dashmesh Agro Industries & Dashmesh Rice Mills, Hoshiarpur Main Road Village Sahni Tehsil Hoshiarpur Distt. Phagwara Punjab 	Pargan syo sn. Kabal Singh & Smt. Reeta W/O Pargan Singh
1	3 CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH	5220	A P GOYAL CHARITABLE TRUST	MR PRAMOD GOYAL MS KUSUM LATA GOYAL MS MEENU GOYAL, MS PRIYANKA GOYAL, MS SHOBHITA GOYAL	CHARITABLE TRUST OFFICE AT B-125, ANAND VIHAR, DELHI, 110092,THROUG H ITS TRUSTEES 66, SHANKAR	R/O 118 JAGRITI ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI, 110092	Rs 5831.02 Lakh	doubtful	28.09.2020	EMT of all that part and parcel consisting over land located at Mohal Sargheen, Near STP on Mehali – Shoghi Byepass Road, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh measuring 01-95-85 hectares as per sale deed no 1678/2010 dated 29-09-2010, land measuring 00-16-88 hectares as per sale deed no 16679/2010 dated 29-09- 2010, land measuring 00-16-88 hectares as per sale deed no 1680/2010 dated 29- 09-2010, land measuring 00-72-83 hectares as per sale deed 1681/2010 dated 29- 09-2010, land measuring 00-34-88 hectares as per sale deed 1683/2010 dated 30- 09-2010, land measuring 00-34-48 hectares as per sale deed 1694/2010 dated 30- 09-2010, land measuring 00-34-48 hectares as per sale deed 1694/2010 dated 05- 10-2010 registered with Sub registrar Shimla (Rural) standing in the name of A P Goyal Charitable Trust	
12 1	4 CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH	5220	ANISH SINGLA	NA	VIHAR, VIKAS MARG DELHI, Grain Market, ward No.7, Bhawanigarh Sangrur-148026	NA	Rs. 39.88 Lakh	Doubtful	15.05.2019	Residential House measuring of 6-% M i.e 204.43 sq yds as per Jamabandi for Year 2011-2012 of Samana tehsil samana & District Patiala land comprised in khewat/ khatoni No.988/1489 khasra No 102//21(8-0) 103//25(8-0) 117//5/2(3-6) 118//1(2- 0) measuring 21K-06M to the extent of 6-%/426 share i.e 0K-6 % i.e of 6-% M situated at village Samana Tehsil samana & District Patiala in the name of Anish Singla 5/0 Baisakhi Ram Singla, as per Vasika No.1500 Bahi No.1 dated 08.09.2017 registered with Sub Registrar Office Samana Dist. Patiala	A P Goyal Charitable Trust Anish Singla S/o Baisakhi Ram Singla
14	5 CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH	5220	SHRI BALAJI COLD DRINKS Proprietor- Sh. Vishal Jain S/o Sh. Sushil Kumar Jain	W/o Sushil Kumar Jain Sh. Sushil Kumar Jain S/o Sh Rattan Chand	1984 Old Grain Martket, Muktsar Tehsil and District Muktsar - 152026	1984 Old Grain Martket, Muktsar Tehsil and District Muktsar -152026	Rs. 110.29 Lakh	Doubtful	01.05.2018	Shop No. 1984, measuring 100 sq. yards, Khasra No. 361, Khatoni No.571, Khewat No.278, 478, situated at Old Grain Market, Muktsar.	Sh. Sushil Kumar Jain S/o Sh Rattan Chand and Smt. Sunita Rani Jain W/o Sushil Kumar Jain
15	6 CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH	5220	CHAHAL BRICKS CO Proprietor-Gurpal Singh S/o Harjinder Singh	DAGARH SINGH IQBAL SINGH S/O HARJINDER SINGH	BATHINDA (Punjab)-151401	VILLAGE KALJHARNI, BATHINDA (Punjab)- 151401	Rs. 167.02 Lakh	LOSS	30.06.2015	Commercial Shop at khasra No. 708 Khewat No.565 khatoni No.877, khewat khatauni no.565/877, khasra no. 708(21-0) 3/1400 share of total 21k-0 m on Bus stand-water works link road Mandi Dabwali measuring 54.36 Sq yards in the name of Iqbal Singh and Harjinder Singh	lqbal Singh and Harjinder Singh
16	7 CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH		NULIF SANITO Partners: Sh. Puneet Singla S/o Sh. Kishore Kumar Singla Sh. Naveen Singla S/o Sh. Kishore Kumar	W/o Sh. Kishore Kumar	D 80 Industrial Focal Point, Patiala, Punjab	R/o H. No. 277, Phase- II Near Atwal Petrol Pump, Urban Estate Patiala, Punjab	Rs. 158.62 Lakh	LOSS	31.03.2019	EMT of property held in the name of Mr. Naveen Singla S/o Sh. Kishore Kumar Singla vide Lease Deed Vasika No. 7300 dated 13.09.2017 vide transfer letter dated no. PSIEC/ESTATE/EO/5473 dated 12.06.2017 situated at Plot No. D-305, Measuring 500 Sq Yards, Situated in Industrial area Near ITI, Focal Point, Patiala, Tehsil & District – Patiala	Mr. Naveen Singla S/o Sh. Kishore Kumar Singla

Ā	А	С	D	E	F	G	н		J	К	L	м	Ν	0
		j,		E SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH	F 5220	G S R IMPEX Proprietor-Sh. Aman Chandla S/o Varinder Kumar	NA	l BI 1931 48 1408 H1,Gandhi Nagar,Ludhiana, Punjab – 141008	J	<u>K</u> . 266.47 Lakh	L Doubtful	М 24.02.2023	 a. PROPERTY/SHOP MEASURING 9.77 SQ YARDS COMPRISED IN KHATA NO 588/678,KHASRA NO 723 AS PER JAMABANDI 2014-15,SITUATED AT VILLAGE MAHAL BHAGAT LOCALITY KNOWN AS SOHAN SINGH NAGAR,LUDHIANA AS PER SALE DEED NO 10356 DATED 26.07.2019. b. PROPERTY/SHOP MEASURING 10-2/3 SQ YARDS COMPRISED IN KHATA NO 591/682,KHASRA NO 722 AS PER JAMABANDI 2014-15,SITUATED AT VILLAGE MAHAL BHAGAT LOCALITY KNOWN AS SOHAN SINGH NAGAR,LUDHIANA AS PER SALE DEED NO 10364 DATED 26.07.2019. 2) EMT OF PROPERTY BEARING MC NO B-II-1931/48/H/1 MEASURING 75 SQ YARDS COMPRISED KHASRA NO 46//12/,10, KHATA NO 2450/2693,AS PER JAMABANDI 2010-11, HADBAST NO 161,SITUATED AT VILLAGE TRAF KARABARA,MAIN ROAD,GANDHI NAGAR, TEH & DISTRICT LUDHIANA VIDE TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP DEED BEARING VASIKA NO 2020-21/101/1/4538 DATED 01.10.2020 OWNED BY SH. AMAN CHANDELA S/O VARINDER KUMAR. 	O SH. AMAN CHANDELA
17 19	9 (CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH	5220	S.S KHERA & CO Proprietor-Surinder Kumar			House No. 612, Main Bazar Dhannumal Street Muktsar- 152026	Rs. 93.91 Lakh	LOSS	31.03.2022	Commercial Shop No.173, Situated at Near Water Tank, New Grain Market, Sri	S/O VARINDER KUMAR Sh. Surinder Kumar and Sh. Manu Kant Khera
18 20	0 0	CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH	5220	NANAK CHAND RAM CHAND Proprietor- Sh. Manu Kant Khera	Sh. Surinder Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Chand	Dhannumal	House No. 612, Main Bazar Dhannumal Street Muktsar- 152026	Rs. 108.04 Lakh	Doubtful	31.03.2022		
20	1 0	CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH	5220	RISHI AGRO AND GEN MILLS Proprietor- Ashwani Kumar		Kotkapura Jalalabad	H.No. 3048, Kheta Ram street,Tehsil & District Muktsar- 152026	Rs. 83.92 Lakh	Doubtful	18.03.2022		M/s Harbans Lal and Sons
21	2 0	CHANDIGARH	Direct CO	SARM BRANCH CHANDIGARH	5220			Old City Kotkapura Dist.Faridkot	1. Sh.Jaswinder Singh S/o Gursewak Singh Bathinda Road Kotkapura Dist. Faridkot 2. Smt. Sukhwinder Pal Kaur W/o Kuldeep Singh House No.303, Street No.4 Old City, Kotkapura Dist. Faridkot 4. Sh. Gurpreet Singh Mohalla Patwaran Kotkapura Dist. Faridkot 5. Sh.Balwinder Singh Bathinda Road Kotkapura Dist. Faridkot 5. Sh.Balwinder Singh Bathinda Road Kotkapura Dist. Faridkot 5. Sh.Balwinder Singh Bathinda Road Kotkapura Dist. Faridkot	Rs. 3103.70 Lakh	Doubtful	31.03.2014	EMT of Land and Building measuring 24 Kanal as 480/2039 share of 101 K 19 M khewat No.310 Khatoni number 736 Regd vide sale deed no.1653 dated 30.11.2009 in favour of Generation Next Gurukul Educational Society Kotkapura. EMT of Land and Building measuring 26 Kanal 19 Marlas as 539/2039 share of 101 K 19 M khewat No.310, Khatoni number 736 on basis of lease for 99 years executed by Sh. Gursewak Singh as per deed no.1654 dated 30.11.2009 in favor of Generation Next Gurukul Educational Society Kotkapura .	GENERATION NEXT GURUKUL EDUCATIONAL